CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: 2024 Concrete Pavement Improvement Program

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 5, 2024

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

OWNER: City of Jackson — 101 Court Street, Jackson, Missouri 63755

CONTRACTOR:
Putz Construction, LLC

THIS CHANGE ORDER MODIFIES THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

See Attachments

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract End Date:

$253,899.27 August 12, 2024

Previous Change Orders: Net Change from Previous Change Orders:
$41,869.00 n/a

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract End Date prior to this Change Order:
$291,040.31 August 12, 2024

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:

$30,160.24

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
n/a

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$321,200.55

Contract End Date with all approve Change Orders:
August 12, 2024

07/31/2024
Recommended By:
0ject Manager Date

Approved By:

Mayor of the City of Jackson Date

M Digitally signed by Roni Putz
3 w, Dat‘e: ?024.08.02 10:15:30

Accepted By: N 0500

Authorized Representative Date

of the Contractor



